

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2528

ANSWERED ON 16
TH

MARCH, 2017


UNDERPASS IN TAMIL NADU


2528. SHRI R.P. MARUTHARAJAA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Union Government has received any request/proposal from the Government of

Tamil Nadu for providing of Vehicular Underpass in Siruvachur village in Ulundurpet-

Padalur section of NH-45 road; and


(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof along with the steps taken thereon?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) & (b) No, Madam. However as part of the permanent measure to provide safety to the road users and to eliminate the black spot, a vehicular underpass is proposed to be constructed at

Km.274.682 of NH 45 in Siruvachur village for which preparation of proposal is under process.


******

